Worked Penetration,  D-217 265 - 295 

Dropping Point, °C D-2265 ≥ 300 

Four Ball Wear Test, mm D-2266 ≤ 0.5  

Four Ball Weld Point, Kg D-2596 500 

Corrosion-Preventive Properties D-1743 Pass 

Copper Strip Corrosion D-4048 1a 

Recommended Application 
Temperatures,  °C 

-- -40 to 204 (Minus Forty to 
Two Hundred and Four) 

The characteristics given above are typical of current production only and slight batch 
to batch variations should be expected.